
Couples can now choose to have their marriage solemnization ceremony at one of 
these 14 Designated Mosques for Akad Nikah: 

 

East Mosque Cluster 

1.   Al-Islah Mosque 

 30 Punggol Field 

Singapore 828812 

Tel: 6312 5174 

Email: info@islah.mosque.org.sg 

Website: www.alislah.sg 

POC: Hasizuddin Bin Abdul Razak (hasizuddin@islah.mosque.org.sg) 

 

2. Al-Istighfar Mosque 

 2 Pasir Ris Walk 

 Singapore 518239 

 Tel: 6426 7130 

 Email: alistighfar@alistighfar.mosque.org.sg 

 Website: www.alistighfar.com 

 POC: Latiffah Bte Mohd (latiffam@alistighfar.mosque.org.sg) 

 

3. Alkaff Kampung Melayu 

 200 Bedok Resrvoir Road 

 Singapore 479221 

Tel: 6242 7244 

Email: inbox@alkaffkm.mosque.org.sg 

Nikah booking link:  https://tinyurl.com/akadnikahmakm 

POC: Mariah Bte Mohd Yusoff (nikah@alkaffkm.mosque.org.sg) 

 

4. Darul Ghufran Mosque 

 503 Tampines Avenue 5 

Singapore 529651  

Tel: 6786 5545 

Email: helpdesk@ghufran.mosque.org.sg 

Website: www.darulghufran.org/akad-nikah 

POC: Sis Nur Ainiyah Rohani (nur.ainiyah@ghufran.mosque.org.sg) 

 

mailto:assyakirin@assyakirin.mosque.org.sg
http://www.assyakirin.sg/
mailto:aisha@assyakirin.mosque.org.sg
mailto:alistighfar@alistighfar.mosque.org.sg
http://www.alistighfar.com/
mailto:aisha@assyakirin.mosque.org.sg
https://tinyurl.com/akadnikahmakm
mailto:aisha@assyakirin.mosque.org.sg
mailto:helpdesk@ghufran.mosque.org.sg
http://www.darulghufran.org/akad-nikah
mailto:nur.ainiyah@ghufran.mosque.org.sg


North Mosque Cluster 

5. An-Nahdhah Mosque 

 9A Bishan Street 14 

 Singapore 579786 

 Tel: 6354 3138 

 Email: info@annahdhah.mosque.org.sg 

 Nikah booking: bookings@annahdhah.mosque.org.sg 

 Website: https://www.annahdhah.org/ 

 FB: https://www.facebook.com/mosque.annahdhah/ 

 POC: Muhammad Sofian Rukimin (sofian@annahdhah.mosque.org.sg) 

 

6. An-Nur Mosque 

 6 Admiralty Road 

 Singapore 739983 

 Tel: 6363 1383 

 Email: annur@annur.mosque.org.sg 

 Website: http://annurmosque.sg/ 

 POC: Ustaz Md Umaruddin Zainuddin (umar@annur.mosque.org.sg) 

 

7. Assyafaah Mosque 

 1 Admiralty Road 

Singapore 757620 

Tel: 6756 3008 

Email: info@assyafaah.mosque.org.sg  

FB : @assyafaahmosque 

POC: Ustaz Muhd Zaki Mahmod (zaki_mahmod@assyafaah.mosque.org.sg) 

 

8. Darul Makmur Mosque 

 950 Yishun Avenue 2 

Singapore 769099 

Tel: 6752 1042 

Email: korporat@darulmakmur.mosque.org.sg  

Website: http://www.darulmakmur.sg/ 

POC:  Hj Md Aidil Samsori (aidil@darulmakmur.mosque.org.sg) 
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9. Yusof Ishak Mosque 

 10 Woodlands Drive 17 

 Singapore 737740 

 Tel: 6893 0093 

 Email: contact@masjidyusofishak.sg 

 Website: https://www.masjidyusofishak.sg/ 

 POC: Ustaz Muhd Aiman Abdul Khalid (aiman@masjidyusofishak.sg) 

 

South Mosque Cluster 

10. Al-Falah Mosque 

 22 Bideford Road #01-01 

Singapore 229923  

Tel: 6235 3172 

Email: info@alfalah.org.sg 

Website: www.alfalah.org.sg 

POC: Nur Hanis (hanis@alfalah.org.sg) 

 

West Mosque Cluster 

11. Al-Iman Mosque 

 10 Bukit Panjang Ring Road 

 Singapore 679943  

Tel: 6769 0770 / 9488 8406   

Email: aliman@aliman.mosque.org.sg  

Website: http://www.alimanmosque.org.sg 

POC: Sis Irini Jumaat (irini@aliman.mosque.org.sg) 

 

12. Al-Mukminin Mosque 

 271 Jurong East Street 21 

 Singapore 609603 

 Hotline (for booking): 6567 7777 

 Email: mosque@almukminin.mosque.org.sg 

 POC: Siti Hajar (hajar@almukminin.mosque.oer.sg) 
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13. Assyakirin Mosque 

 550 Yung An Road 

 Singapore 618617 

 Tel: 6268 1846 

Email: assyakirin@assyakirin.mosque.org.sg 

Website: www.assyakirin.sg 

POC: Sis Norha Aisha Bte Senin (aisha@assyakirin.mosque.org.sg) 

 

14. Darussalam Mosque 

 3002 Commonwealth Avenue West 

 Singapore 129579 

 Tel: 6777 0028 

 Email: feedback@darussalam.mosque.org.sg 

 Website: darussalam.mosque.org.sg 

 POC: Ustaz Harunarrashid (harun@darussalam.mosque.org.sg) 

  Diana Talib (diana@darussalam.mosque.org.sg) 

  

 

For more details on in-person marriage solemnizations at these Designated Mosques, 
couples can email to the respective POCs. May Allah swt ease our affairs.   

 

 

ROMM & Muis Bersamamu Team 

9 July 2020 
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